

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9965 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 9562 OF 2026

Ultratech Cement Limited & Anr.

...Applicants/
Org.Plaintiffs

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Ultratech Cement Limited & Anr.

... Plaintiffs

Versus

Urbantech India Cement Private Limited & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Rahul Dhote, Mr. Shwetank Tripathi, and Mr. Vidit Desai i/b ANM Global for the Applicants/Plaintiffs

Mr. Balaji Harish Iyer (VC) a/w Mr. Sunand Subramaniam and Mr. Keyna Bhavsar i/b Ms. Isha Sawant for the Defendant Nos. 1, 3 and 4

Mr. Balaji Harish Iyer (VC) a/w Mr. Sunand Subramaniam and Mr. Keyna Bhavsar i/b Mr. Kunal Naik for the Defendant Nos. 2 and 5

Mr. Aditya Save (through VC) for the Defendant No.6

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 2, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mr. Iyer, learned counsel appearing for the Defendant Nos. 1 to 5 seeks time to file the affidavit in reply. Advocate Mr. Aditya Save appears on behalf of Defendant No. 6 and seeks time to file affidavit in reply.

2. The affidavit in reply to be filed on or before 17th April 2026. The rejoinder to be filed on or before 22nd April 2026.
3. Stand over to **23rd April 2026** under the caption "Ad Interim Relief".

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]