



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9965 OF 2026**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 9562 OF 2026**

Ultratech Cement Limited and Another      ...Applicants/Org.  
Plaintiffs

**Versus**

Urbantech India Cement Private Limited &  
Others      ...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Hiren Kamod, Mr. Rahul Dote, Mr. Shwetank Tripathi, Mr. Vidit Desai*  
*i/b ANM Global for Plaintiffs.*  
*Mr. Balaji Harish Iyer (VC) for Defendant/Respondent.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel appearing for Defendant seeks extension of time to file Affidavit-in-reply.
2. Time to file Affidavit-in-reply is extended till 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
3. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before **2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2026.**
4. Stand over to **4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.**

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**

*Corrected order pursuant to speaking to the minutes order dated 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.*