

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9965 OF 2026**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.9562 OF 2026**

Ultratech Cement Limited & Anr. ...Applicants/  
Plaintiffs

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :**

Ultratech Cement Limited & Anr. ...Plaintiffs

**Versus**

Urbantech India Cement Private Limited & Ors. ...Defendants

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Vidit Desai i/b ANM Global for the Applicants/Plaintiffs*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : APRIL 27, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. A praecipe dated 27<sup>th</sup> April 2026 has been filed for Speaking to the Minutes of order dated 23<sup>rd</sup> April 2026.
3. It is brought to the notice of this Court that in paragraphs 3 and 4, the date for filing rejoinder is inadvertently mentioned as **2<sup>nd</sup> June 2026 instead of 2<sup>nd</sup> May 2026**, and the adjourned date is inadvertently mentioned as **4<sup>th</sup> June 2026 instead of 4<sup>th</sup> May 2026**.

4. The order dated 23<sup>rd</sup> April 2026 be corrected accordingly. Rest of the order to remain as it is.
5. Praeipce dated 27<sup>th</sup> April 2026 is disposed of accordingly.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**